
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

   
  

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ABOUT SPECTROSCOPY 
 
SPECTROSCOPY is a B2B brand intended for individuals with broad-based interests in the medical industry. The brand content and editorial scope of the 
publication includes news and industry comment, in-depth technical articles, industry round-up and special features. The content of every issue is also 
available to subscribers globally via the online digital version. 
 
BRAND REPORT PURPOSE 
The Brand Report provides a deeper understanding and identification of all touch points with customers that have interest in the brand. It is designed to present 
analysis of all communication channels, including a brand's unique users within each channel across multiple media platforms. This multimedia report contains data 
for each separate media channel as indicated in the Executive Summary. 
 
FIELD SERVED 
SPECTROSCOPY serves the fields of private industry, universities, colleges, government, hospitals, medical centers, research lab, institute, foundation, independent 
analytical labs, energy and others allied to the field. 
 
DEFINITION OF RECIPIENT QUALIFICATION 
Qualified recipients are personnel engaged in the job functions of research and development, quality control, assurance, validation; process control, manufacturing, 
engineering, design, technical services, lab management, analysis, teaching, corporate management, regulatory, marketing, sales and other functions allied to the 
field. 

BRAND REPORT 
FOR THE 6 MONTH PERIOD ENDED JUNE 2012 
 
No attempt has been made to rank the information contained in this report in order of importance, since BPA Worldwide 
believes this is a judgment which must be made by the user of the report. 

Advanstar Communications, Inc. 
485 Route 1 South 
Building F, First Floor 
Iselin, NJ 08830 
Tel. No.: (732) 346-3015 
Fax No.: (732) 225-7579 
www.spectroscopyonline.com 
Efantuzzi@advanstar.com 
 
 

1 www.bpaww.com 

Spectroscopy / June 2
0

1
2Duplication is identified or has been eliminated within each channel; no attempt has 

been made to identify or eliminate duplication that may exist across media channels. 

Below are the Average contacts per occurrence, including frequency per period reported. 

 Non-Paid Paid Average 
Spectroscopy Magazine (6 issues in period) 28,178 23 28,201 

   a. Print _______________________________________________________________________________  21,278 22 21,300 
   b. Digital ______________________________________________________________________________  6,900 1 6,901 

   1. Requested _______________________________________________________________________  5,808 1 5,809 
   2. Non-Requested ___________________________________________________________________  1,092  - 1,092 

Spectroscopy E-Newsletters    -   
   a. Wavelength E-Newsletter (12 deployments in the period) ____________________________________  22,860  - 22,860 
   b. e-Application Note Alert E-Newsletter (6 deployments in the period) ____________________________  21,982  - 21,982 
   c. Issue Alert E-Newsletter (5 deployments in the period) _______________________________________  16,672  - 16,672 

Spectroscopy Website (Unique Browsers) (Note 1) _________________________________________________  14,166  - 14,166 
SIX-MONTH AVERAGE TOTAL 103,858 23 103,881 

*Note 1: Unique Browsers: See Website Glossary in Table 4. 
 

 

Spectroscopy Magazine 
6 issues in period 
28,201 average circulation 
Pages 5 & 6 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Channels Include: 

1

Spectroscopy E-Newsletters 
3 E-Newsletters in the period 
23 total deployments 
20,505 average distribution 
Page 7 
 

Spectroscopy Website 
14,166 average unique browsers 
Page 8 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Spectroscopy / June 2012 Brand Report - Business 

2www.bpaww.com 

CHANNEL FREQUENCY FOR PERIOD 

Duplication is identified or has been eliminated within each channel; no attempt has 
been made to identify or eliminate duplication that may exist across media channels. 

2

2012 

SPECTROSCOPY MAGAZINE SPECTROSCOPY E-NEWSLETTERS 
SPECTROSCOPY 

WEBSITE 

Print Digital Total Wavelength        E-Application Note   Issue Alert         Unique Browsers* 

January 21,300 7,555 28,855  -  - - 14,500 

1/10/2012 ______________________________   -  -  - 24,443  - -   - 

1/12/2012 ______________________________   -  -  -  -  - 17,840  - 

1/17/2012 ______________________________   -  -  - 23,843  -  -  - 

1/26/2012 ______________________________   -  -  -  - 26,283 -   - 

February 21,300 7,524 28,824  -  - -  13,945 

2/17/2012 ______________________________   -  -  - 24,143  - -  - 

2/23/2012 ______________________________   -  -  - 24,143  -  -  - 

2/28/2012 ______________________________   -  -  -  - 21,901 -   - 

March 21,300 7,042 28,342  -  -  - 16,283 

3/8/2012 _______________________________   -  -  - 23,010  -  -  - 

3/13/2012 ______________________________   -  -  -  -  - 16,991  - 

3/20/2012 ______________________________   -  -  - 22,498  -  -  - 

3/29/2012 ______________________________   -  -  -  - 21,207 -   - 

April 21,300 6,943 28,243  -  -  - 13,999 

4/10/2012 ______________________________   -  -  - 21,154  -  -  - 

4/12/2012 ______________________________   -  -  -  -  - 16,017  - 

4/17/2012 ______________________________   -  -  - 21,538  -  -  - 

4/21/2012 ______________________________   -  -  -  - 20,680 -   - 

May 21,300 6,522 27,822  -  -  - 14,209 

5/8/2012 _______________________________   - -  - 22,158  -  -  - 

5/10/2012 ______________________________   - -  - -   - 16,420  - 

5/17/2012 ______________________________   - -  - 22,218  -  -  - 

5/24/2012 ______________________________   - -  -  - 21,066 -   - 

June 21,300 5,823 27,123  -  - -  12,057 

6/12/2012 ______________________________   -  -  - 22,620  -  -  - 

6/14/2012 ______________________________   -  -  - -   - 16,094  - 

6/19/2012 ______________________________   -  -  - 22,552 -   -  - 

6/19/2012 ______________________________   -  -  -  - 20,756  -  - 

AVERAGE 21,300 6,901 28,201 22,860 21,982 16,672 14,166 
*Unique Browsers: See Website Glossary in Table 4. 



State  

SPECTROSCOPY MAGAZINE FOR ISSUE OF MAY 2012 SPECTROSCOPY E-NEWSLETTERS 

Print Digital Total Percent 

Wavelength  
for Issue of  

May 17, 2012     

E-Application Note 
Alert  

for Issue of  
May 24, 2012  

Issue Alert for 
Issue of  

May 10, 2012     

Maine _______________________________  60 14 74            - - - 
New Hampshire ________________________  107 25 132            - - - 
Vermont _______________________________  41 7 48            - - - 
Massachusetts _________________________  979 264 1,243            - - - 
Rhode Island ___________________________  69 19 88            - - - 
Connecticut ____________________________  389 96 485            - - - 

NEW ENGLAND 1,645 425 2,070 7.4 - - - 
New York ______________________________  1,310 246 1,556            - - - 
New Jersey ____________________________  1,142 298 1,440            - - - 
Pennsylvania ___________________________  1,354 239 1,593            - - - 

MIDDLE ATLANTIC 3,806 783 4,589 16.5 - - - 
Ohio __________________________________  931 191 1,122            - - - 
Indiana _______________________________  489 111 600            - - - 
Illinois ________________________________  1,047 250 1,297            - - - 
Michigan ______________________________  588 104 692            - - - 
Wisconsin _____________________________  452 106 558            - - - 

EAST NO. CENTRAL 3,507 762 4,269 15.3 - - - 
Minnesota _____________________________  396 79 475            - - - 
Iowa __________________________________  231 36 267            - - - 
Missouri_______________________________  519 97 616            - - - 
North Dakota __________________________  64 6 70            - - - 
South Dakota __________________________  45 7 52            - - - 
Nebraska ______________________________  174 23 197            - - - 
Kansas _______________________________  204 26 230            - - - 

WEST NO. CENTRAL 1,633 274 1,907 6.9 - - - 
Delaware ______________________________  139 49 188            - - - 
Maryland ______________________________  705 158 863            - - - 
Washington, DC ________________________  83 13 96            - - - 
Virginia _______________________________  402 109 511            - - - 
West Virginia ___________________________  131 15 146            - - - 
North Carolina __________________________ 
  

770 129 899            - - - 
South Carolina _________________________  239 46 285            - - - 
Georgia _______________________________  456 76 532            - - - 
Florida ________________________________  748 124 872            - - - 

SOUTH ATLANTIC 3,673 719 4,392 15.8 - - - 
Kentucky ______________________________  216 36 252            - - - 
Tennessee _____________________________  381 88 469            - - - 
Alabama ______________________________  211 39 250            - - - 
Mississippi ____________________________  123 16 139            - - - 

EAST SO. CENTRAL 931 179 1,110 4.0 - - - 
Arkansas ______________________________  143 28 171            - - - 
Louisiana ______________________________  240 38 278            - - - 
Oklahoma _____________________________  213 24 237            - - - 
Texas _________________________________  1,357 240 1,597            - - - 

WEST SO. CENTRAL 1,953 330 2,283 8.2 - - - 
Montana ______________________________  55 7 62            - - - 
Idaho _________________________________  82 21 103            - - - 
Wyoming ______________________________  38 8 46            - - - 
Colorado ______________________________  342 77 419            - - - 
New Mexico ____________________________  124 40 164            - - - 
Arizona _______________________________  235 43 278            - - - 
Utah __________________________________  205 34 239            - - - 
Nevada _______________________________  76 16 92            - - - 

MOUNTAIN 1,157 246 1,403 5.0 - - - 
Alaska ________________________________  30 3 33            - - - 
Washington ____________________________  329 63 392            - - - 
Oregon ________________________________  180 36 216            - - - 
California ______________________________  2,286 464 2,750            - - - 
Hawaii ________________________________  41 5 46            - - - 

PACIFIC 2,866 571 3,437 12.4 - - - 
UNITED STATES 21,171 4,289 25,460 91.5 - - - 

U.S. Territories  _________________________  113 20 133            - - - 
Canada  _______________________________  2 119 121            - - - 
Mexico ________________________________  - 16 16            - - - 
Other International  _____________________  14 2,077 2,091            - - - 
APO/FPO  _____________________________  - 1 1            - - - 
Email Address Only ______________________  - - -            22,218 21,066 16,420 

TOTAL  21,300 6,522 27,822 100.0 22,218 21,066 16,420 
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Duplication is identified or has been eliminated within each channel; no attempt has 
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GEOGRAPHIC DISTRIBUTION*  
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*See Additional Data 



REGION/COUNTRY 

SPECTROSCOPY MAGAZINE FOR ISSUE OF MAY 2012 SPECTROSCOPY E-NEWSLETTERS 

Print Digital Total Percent 

Wavelength  
for Issue of  

May 17, 2012     

E-Application Note 
Alert  

for Issue of  
May 24, 2012  

Issue Alert for 
Issue of  

May 10, 2012     
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Duplication is identified or has been eliminated within each channel; no attempt has 
been made to identify or eliminate duplication that may exist across media channels. 

GEOGRAPHIC DISTRIBUTION – INTERNATIONAL* 
 

ASIA 5 252 257 0.9 - - - 
MIDDLE EAST - 24 24 0.1 - - - 
EUROPE                                             - - - 
Albania__________________________________  - 1 1             - - - 
Austria __________________________________  - 33 33             - - - 
Belarus _________________________________  - 1 1             - - - 
Belgium _________________________________  - 100 100             - - - 
Bulgaria _________________________________  - 3 3             - - - 
Croatia __________________________________  - 8 8             - - - 
Cyprus __________________________________  - 2 2             - - - 
Czech Republic ___________________________  - 28 28             - - - 
Denmark ________________________________  - 42 42             - - - 
Estonia _________________________________  - 1 1             - - - 
Finland __________________________________  2 30 32             - - - 
France __________________________________  2 148 150             - - - 
Germany ________________________________  2 181 183             - - - 
Greece __________________________________  - 32 32             - - - 
Hungary _________________________________  - 30 30             - - - 
Iceland __________________________________  - 2 2             - - - 
Italy ____________________________________  - 154 154             - - - 
Latvia ___________________________________  - 3 3             - - - 
Lithuania ________________________________  - 3 3             - - - 
Luxembourg _____________________________  - 1 1             - - - 
Macedonia ______________________________  - 2 2             - - - 
Malta ___________________________________  - 1 1             - - - 
Monaco _________________________________  - 1 1             - - - 
Netherlands _____________________________  - 81 81             - - - 
Norway __________________________________  - 18 18             - - - 
Poland __________________________________  - 23 23             - - - 
Portugal _________________________________  - 26 26             - - - 
Ireland __________________________________  - 54 54             - - - 
Romania ________________________________  - 15 15             - - - 
Russian Federation _______________________  - 12 12             - - - 
Serbia __________________________________  - 4 4             - - - 
Slovakia _________________________________  - 2 2             - - - 
Slovenia _________________________________  - 10 10             - - - 
Spain ___________________________________  - 147 147             - - - 
Sweden _________________________________  - 52 52             - - - 
Switzerland ______________________________  1 85 86             - - - 
Turkey __________________________________  - 16 16             - - - 
Ukraine _________________________________  - 2 2             - - - 
United Kingdom __________________________  2 335 337             - - - 

Subtotal 9 1,689 1,698 6.1 - - - 
AFRICA - 19 19 0.1 - - - 
NORTH AMERICA                                             - - - 
Canada __________________________________  2 119 121             - - - 
United States _____________________________  21,284 4,310 25,594             - - - 
Mexico ___________________________________  - 16 16             - - - 

Subtotal 21,286 4,445 25,731 92.5 - - - 
CARIBBEAN - 2 2 - - - - 
CENTRAL AMERICA - 2 2 - - - - 
SOUTH AMERICA - 41 41 0.1 - - - 
ASIA PACIFIC - 48 48 0.2 - - - 
Email Only ________________________________   -  -  -  - 22,218 21,066 16,420 

TOTAL 21,300 6,522 27,822 100.0 22,218 21,066 16,420 

*See Additional Data 
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Duplication is identified or has been eliminated within each channel; no attempt has 
been made to identify or eliminate duplication that may exist across media channels. 

CHANNEL PROFILE 4
MAGAZINE 

Official Publication of: None 
Established: 1985 
Issues Per Year: 12 
 
 
 

AVERAGE NON-QUALIFIED CIRCULATION 
NON-QUALIFIED 

Not Included Elsewhere 
 

Copies 

Other Paid Circulation ___________  20 

Advertiser and Agency ___________  428 

Rotated or Occasional ___________  - 

Allocated for Trade Shows 
 and Conventions ______________  179 

Digital ________________________  - 

All Other _______________________  411 
 TOTAL 1,038 

 

AVERAGE QUALIFIED CIRCULATION BREAKOUT FOR PERIOD 

 Total Qualified Qualified Non-Paid Qualified Paid 
QUALIFIED CIRCULATION Copies Percent Copies Percent Copies Percent 

Individual _____________________  28,201 100.0 28,178 99.9 23 0.1 
Sponsored Individually Addressed _  - - - - - - 
Membership Benefit ____________  - - - - - - 
Multi-Copy Same Addressee ______  - - - - - - 
Single Copy Sales _______________  - - - - - - 

 TOTAL QUALIFIED CIRCULATION 28,201 100.0 28,178 99.9 23 0.1 

 

AVERAGE CIRCULATION FOR MAGAZINE FOR THE PERIOD - PRINT 
 Total Qualified Qualified Non-Paid Qualified Paid 

QUALIFIED CIRCULATION Copies Percent Copies Percent Copies Percent 
Individual ____________________  21,300 100.0 21,278 99.9 22 0.1 
Sponsored Individually Addressed  - - - - - - 
Membership Benefit ___________  - - - - - - 
Multi-Copy Same Addressee ____  - - - - - - 
Single Copy Sales _____________  - - - - - - 

TOTAL QUALIFIED CIRCULATION 21,300 100.0 21,278 99.9 22 0.1 

 

AVERAGE CIRCULATION FOR MAGAZINE FOR THE PERIOD - DIGITAL 
 Total Qualified Qualified Non-Paid Qualified Paid 

QUALIFIED CIRCULATION Copies Percent Copies Percent Copies Percent 
Individual ____________________  6,901 100.0 6,900 100.0 1 - 
Sponsored Individually Addressed  - - - - - - 
Membership Benefit ___________  - - - - - - 
Multi-Copy Same Addressee ____  - - - - - - 
Single Copy Sales _____________  - - - - - - 

TOTAL QUALIFIED CIRCULATION 6,901 100.0 6,900 100.0 1 - 
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Duplication is identified or has been eliminated within each channel; no attempt has 
been made to identify or eliminate duplication that may exist across media channels. 

BUSINESS/OCCUPATION BREAKOUT OF QUALIFIED CIRCULATION FOR ISSUE OF MAY 2012 
This issue is 1.6% or 455 copies below the average of the other 5 issues reported in Table two. 

BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY 
TOTAL 

QUALIFIED 
PERCENT 
OF TOTAL Print  Digital  

Research 
and 

Develop-
ment 

Quality 
Control, 
Assur-
ance, 

Validation 

Corporate 
Manage-

ment 

Lab 
Manage-

ment Analysis Teaching 
Technical 
Services 

Engineer-
ing, 

Design 

Process 
Control, 
Manu- 

facturing 
Marketing, 

Sales Regulatory 

Other 
Functions 
Allied to 
the Field 

Private Industry __________  16,504 59.3 12,268 4,236 7,049 1,994 1,898 811 578 62 876 599 1,477 1,002 158 - 

Universities, Colleges ______  4,837 17.4 3,729 1,108 2,470 24 89 304 91 1,650 116 34 28 13 18 - 

Government _____________  2,841 10.2 2,306 535 1,085 245 104 393 401 24 170 80 95 6 238 - 

Research Labs, Institutes, 
Foundations _____________  1,363 4.9 1,060 303 859 66 109 99 70 14 44 29 41 17 15 - 

Independent Analytical Labs  958 3.5 768 190 157 121 114 252 141 3 87 10 39 21 13 - 

Hospitals, Medical Centers ___  1,034 3.7 925 109 240 100 122 253 86 34 123 27 33 4 12 - 

Energy  _________________  285 1.0 244 41 41 28 17 39 33 5 30 34 37 7 14 - 

Others Allied to the Field ___  - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

  TOTAL QUALIFIED 
CIRCULATION 27,822 100.0 21,300 6,522 11,901 2,578 2,453 2,151 1,400 1,792 1,446 813 1,750 1,070 468 - 

  PERCENT 100.0  76.6 23.4 42.8 9.3 8.8 7.7 5.0 6.5 5.2 2.9 6.3 3.8 1.7 - 

QUALIFICATION SOURCE BREAKOUT OF QUALIFIED CIRCULATION FOR ISSUE OF MAY 2012 

 Qualified Within 
 

Print 
 

Digital 

  

QUALIFICATION SOURCE 1 year 2 year 3 year 1 year 2 year 
   I.  Direct Request: _____________________________________________________  22,749 4,509 - 21,139 6,119 27,258 98.0 
   II.  Request from recipient’s company: _____________________________________  - - - - - - - 
  III. Membership Benefit: _________________________________________________  - - - - - - - 
  IV. Communication from recipient or recipient’s company (other than request): ____  562 2 - 161 403 564 2.0 
   V.  TOTAL – Sources other than above (listed alphabetically): __________________  - - - - - - - 

Association rosters and directories  _____________________________________  - - - - - - - 
Business directories  _________________________________________________  - - - - - - - 
Manufacturer’s, distributor’s, and wholesaler’s lists _______________________  - - - - - - - 
Other sources  ______________________________________________________  - - - - - - - 

  VI. Single Copy Sales: ___________________________________________________  - - - - - - - 
TOTAL QUALIFIED CIRCULATION 23,311 4,511 - 21,300 6,522 27,822 100.0 

 PERCENT 83.8 16.2 - 76.6 23.4 100.0  

 
 

CHANNEL PROFILE (CONTINUED) 4
MAGAZINE (CONTINUED) 
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Duplication is identified or has been eliminated within each channel; no attempt has 
been made to identify or eliminate duplication that may exist across media channels. 

2012 Wavelength E-Application Note   Issue Alert   

January 10 _______________________________________________________  24,443  -  - 
January 12 _______________________________________________________   -  - 17,840 

January 17 _______________________________________________________  23,843  -  - 

January 26 _______________________________________________________   - 26,283 -  

February 17 ______________________________________________________  24,143  -  - 

February 23 ______________________________________________________  24,143  -  - 

February 28 ______________________________________________________   - 21,901 -  

March 8 __________________________________________________________  23,010  -  - 

March 13 ________________________________________________________   -  - 16,991 

March 20 ________________________________________________________  22,498  -  - 

March 29 ________________________________________________________   - 21,207 -  

April 10 __________________________________________________________  21,154  -  - 

April 12 __________________________________________________________   -  - 16,017 

April 17 __________________________________________________________  21,538  -  - 

April 21 __________________________________________________________   - 20,680 -  

May 8 ___________________________________________________________  22,158  -  - 

May 10 __________________________________________________________  -   - 16,420 

May 17 __________________________________________________________  22,218  -  - 

May 24 __________________________________________________________   - 21,066 -  

June 12 __________________________________________________________  22,620  -  - 

June 14 __________________________________________________________  -   - 16,094 

June 19 __________________________________________________________  22,552 -   - 

June 19 __________________________________________________________   - 20,756  - 

AVERAGE 22,860 21,982 16,672 

Wavelength E-Newsletter (12 deployments in the period)  
e-Application Note Alert E-Newsletter (6 deployments in the period)  
Issue Alert E-Newsletter (5 deployments in the period)  

CHANNEL PROFILE (CONTINUED) 4
E-NEWSLETTER 



 
Month 

Page 
 Impressions 

User  
Sessions 

Unique  
Browsers 

Unique Browser 
Frequency 

Page  
Duration 

User Session  
Duration 

January ______________________________  37,401 16,552 14,500 1.14 00:50 01:53 
February _____________________________  34,508 15,709 13,945 1.13 00:50 01:50 
March _______________________________  39,368 18,615 16,283 1.14 00:44 01:32 
April ________________________________  35,515 15,977 13,999 1.14 00:52 01:56 
May _________________________________  35,183 16,593 14,209 1.17 00:54 01:56 
June ________________________________  32,059 14,000 12,057 1.16 00:57 02:10 

AVERAGE: 35,672 16,241 14,166 1.15 00:51 01:53 
*See Additional Data 

  

 
 

Brand Report - Business 

About BPA Worldwide: 
A not-for-profit organization since 1931, BPA Worldwide is governed by a tripartite board comprised of media owners, advertising agencies and advertisers. Headquartered in Shelton, 
Connecticut, USA, BPA has the largest membership of any media-auditing organization in the world, spanning more than 30 countries. Globally, BPA audits media properties including 
consumer magazines, newspapers, web sites, events, email newsletters, databases, wireless, social media and other advertiser-supported media—as well as advertiser and agency 
members. Visit www.bpaww.com for the latest audit reports, membership information and publishing and advertising industry news. 

PUBLISHER’S AFFIDAVIT 

 

Copyright © 2012 BPA Worldwide. All rights reserved. Recycled Paperwww.bpaww.com 

METHOD OF DISTRIBUTION: 
All qualified circulation conforms to the field served and definition of recipient qualification, as reported.  Print copies are distributed via postal services or other carriers.  Recipients of the 
digital version are notified via email when the version is available. 
 
STATEMENT OF CONTENT PLATFORM: 
Editorial Replica – If a print brand existed first, editorial and design are unchanged from the original print edition. With a replica digital product, each issue’s content and design are identical to 
the original edition. Apart from minor updates, the content cannot change once the issue is made available. 
 
TABLE 3: 
Geographical data is not available for Website and therefore, is not reported herein. 
 
WEBSITE ACTIVITY: 
January – June data was provided by Omniture 
All website activity is audited by BPA Worldwide. 
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ADDITIONAL DATA 

CHANNEL PROFILE (CONTINUED) 
4 WEBSITE* 

WEBSITE GLOSSARY: 

Unique Browsers: An identified and unduplicated Cookied Browser that accesses internet content during a measurement period.   

Page Impressions: The number of web pages successfully viewed by all browsers within the reporting period 

User Sessions: A single continuous set of activity attributable to a browser resulting in one or more pulled text downloads from a site.  A period of inactivity of more than 30 minutes terminates the session 

Unique Browser Frequency: The average number of user sessions per Unique Browser over the selected reporting period 

User Session Duration: The average time a browser remained on the site per session 

Page Duration: The average time a browser spent viewing any page(s) on the site 

 

We hereby make oath and say that all data set forth in this statement are true. 

 Peggy Olson, Audience Development Training Manager 

 Anne Brugman, Audience Development Director 

(At least one of the above signatures must be that of an officer of the publishing company or its 
authorized representative.) 

IMPORTANT NOTE: 

This unaudited circulation statement has been checked against the previous audit report. 
It will be included in the annual audit made by BPA Worldwide. 

Date signed July 16, 2012 

State Minnesota 

County St. Louis 

Received by BPA Worldwide July 16, 2012 

Type BJ 

ID Number S081B0J2 


